508800388 10/07/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI546026

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
STMICROELECTRON	IICS, INC.		10/03/2024
RECEIVING PARTY D			
Company Name:	STMICF	ROELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL N.V.	
Company Name: Street Address:	STMICF	N DU CHAMP-DES-FILLES 39	
Company Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	STMICF CHEMIN PLAN-L	N DU CHAMP-DES-FILLES 39 .ES-OUATES	
Company Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	STMICF	N DU CHAMP-DES-FILLES 39 .ES-OUATES	
Company Name: Street Address:	STMICF CHEMIN PLAN-L GENEV	N DU CHAMP-DES-FILLES 39 .ES-OUATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14705291
Application Number:	16180223
Application Number:	14724975
Application Number:	15464487
Application Number:	15599234
Application Number:	17472126
Application Number:	17542274
Application Number:	18745315
Application Number:	18738762
Application Number:	18753705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	9724667044
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	9724666000
Email:	angie.rodriguez@st.com,linda.kerrick@st.com
Correspondent Name:	Raj K. Krishnan
Address Line 1:	STMicroelectronics, Inc.
Address Line 2:	750 Canyon Drive, Suite 300
Address Line 4:	COPPELL, TEXAS 75019

PATENT REEL: 068814 FRAME: 0783

508800388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST Inc US/STI (3rd bulk)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Rodriguez	
SIGNATURE:	Angie Rodriguez	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2024	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Inc. (US) to STI signed assignment third bulk_10-3-2024#page1.tiff		
source=Inc. (US) to STI signed assignment third bulk_10-3-2024#page2.tiff		

source=Inc. (US) to STI signed assignment third bulk_10-3-2024#page3.tiff

source=Inc. (US) to STI signed assignment third bulk_10-3-2024#page4.tiff

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:	STMICROELECTRONICS, INC.
Assignor being a company,	State of Delaware
corporation, or juristic entity of:	United States of America
Assignor's principal place of	750 Canyon Drive, Suite 300
business:	Coppell, TX 75019
	United States of America

Assignee:	STMICROELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL N.V.
Assignee being a company, corporation, or juristic entity of:	Netherlands
Assignee's principal place of business:	Chemin du Champ-des-Filles 39 1228 Plan-les-Ouates Geneva, Switzerland

WHEREAS, Assignor was assigned certain rights in and to certain inventions, and applications for the Application(s)/Patent(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and the application for Application(s)/Patent(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A, and in and to any patent to be obtained therefor and thereon worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the following:

(a) the Application(s)/Patent(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A together with the inventions for which the Application(s)/Patent(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A is/was (are/were) made and describes (collectively "the Patent Rights");

(b) all provisional applications, patent applications, patents, or other similar governmental grants or issuances, in any jurisdiction in the world, (i) from which the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority and/or (ii) for which the Patent Rights directly forms a basis for priority;

(c) any continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and registrations, in any jurisdiction in the world, of any provisional patent application, patent application, patent, or other governmental grant or issuance set forth in clauses (a) and/or (b) (clauses (a) through (c), collectively the "Assigned Patent Rights");

ST Inc. US/STI (3rd bulk)

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 068814 FRAME: 0785 ---- (d) any causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and all other enforcement rights and rights to remedies under, on account of, or related to, any of the Assigned Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement or misappropriation in violation of rights, and all rights to sue for any of the foregoing; and

(e) any and all other rights and interests in any jurisdiction in the world arising out of the Assigned Patent Rights, including, but not limited to, any right to claim priority thereto and/or therefrom.

All of the rights, title, and interest assigned above shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the applicable term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted in any jurisdiction in the world.

Assignor hereby further agrees to assist in, sign, and execute all documents needed or desired, now or in the future, to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee and its successors for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee or its successors, Assignor agree to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its affiliates or their successors, as well as their legal representatives, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any jurisdiction in the world.

Assignor hereby grant Assignee, along with the following Assignee representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document in any jurisdiction in the world: All practitioners at USPTO Customer Number 28899.

If part or all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest arising out of the Assigned Patent Rights are already owned by Assignee, or its successor(s)/predecessor(s), because (i) Assignor is or was already subject to an obligation to assign such rights, title, and interest to Assignee, or its successor(s)/predecessor(s), by an agreement, company policy, applicable law, or otherwise, and/or (ii) such rights, title, and interest have already been assigned by operation of law to Assignee, or its successor(s)/predecessor(s), in accordance with applicable law, and/or (iii) such rights, title, and interest were, from their inception, automatically owned by Assignee, or its successor(s)/predecessor(s), under applicable law, then this document further memorializes, documents, and confirms such prior ownership by Assignee, or its successor(s)/predecessor(s), of such rights, title, and interest for all purposes, including for recording purposes in any jurisdiction in the world.

Assignor and Assignee confirm and agree that a notarized and/or legalized translation copy of this document in any other language shall have the same force and effect in any jurisdiction in the world as if such translation copy were an original thereof.

The signatures of all the signers need not appear on the same page, and each signer may sign this Assignment in multiple counterparts, such that collectively all the necessary signatures of each separately signed counterpart of this Assignment constitutes an original Assignment.

ST Inc. US/STI (3rd bulk)

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 068814 FRAME: 0786 A paper or electronic copy of a signature page shall have the same force and effect as if such copy were an original thereof.

Assignor STMICROELECTRONICS, INC.

Signature:

Print Name: Luboslav Tzanev

Title: Vice President-Finance

Date: October 3, 2024

Acknowledged and accepted by: Assignee STMICROELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL N.V.

Signature: _____

Print Name: Nainesh P. Shah

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Date: October 4, 2024

ST Inc. US/STI (3rd bulk)

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 068814 FRAME: 0787

EXHIBIT A

Country	Application No.	Patent No.
China	201511021307.0	ZL201511021307.0
China	201910510981.7	ZL201910510981.7
Germany	102015120488.6	102015120488
US	14705291	9607901
US	16180223	11133331
China	201511026239.7	ZL201511026239.7
China	201910851884.4	ZL201910851884.4
US	14724975	9640483
US	15464487	10074606
US	15599234	11143670
US	17472126	12092653
US	17542274	12021957
US	18745315	
US	18738762	
US	18753705	

Page 4 of 4

ST Inc. US/STI (3rd bulk)

PATENT REEL: 068814 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 10/07/2024